and belief, having made all reasonable enquiries, each of the subscribers (and their respective

ultimate beneficial owners) is not a connected person of the Company before and immediately

after the completion of the issuance of the Bonds.

23

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The table below sets out a summary of the shareholdings in the Company (i) as at the date

of this announcement, and (ii) upon the exercise in full of the Conversion Rights attached

to the Bonds at the initial Conversion Price of HK$2.39 per Share, each on the assumptions

that (a) there will be no other change to the share capital of the Company from the date of

this announcement until the conversion of the Bonds in full, save for the issue of Conversion

Shares as a result of the conversion of the Bonds in full; and (b) the Bondholders do not and

will not hold any Shares other than the Conversion Shares:

Shareholders
As at the date

of this announcement

Upon full conversion of the
Bonds into Conversion Shares

at the initial Conversion Price of
HK$2.39 per Share

Number
of Shares

Approximate
% of the

total issued
share capital

Number
of Shares

Approximate
% of the

total issued
share capital

State-owned Assets Supervision
and Administration
Commission ..... 4,602,046,234 74.24% 4,602,046,234 64.12%

China State Shipbuilding
Corporation Limited
（中國船舶集團有限公司）. . 4,602,046,234 74.24% 4,602,046,234 64.12%

China State Shipbuilding
Industry Corporation Limited
（中國船舶工業集團有
限公司） ..... 4,602,046,234 74.24% 4,602,046,234 64.12%

CSSC International Holding
Company Limited ..... 4,602,046,234 74.24% 4,602,046,234 64.12%

Public holders of Shares ..... 1,597,178,170 25.76% 1,597,178,170 22.25%
Bondholders ..... – – 978,242,678 13.63%

Total ..... 6,199,224,404 100% 7,177,467,082 100%

24

Note 1:  CSSC International Holding Company Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of China State

Shipbuilding Industry Corporation Limited （中國船舶工業集團有限公司）, and China State

Shipbuilding Industry Corporation Limited （中國船舶工業集團有限公司） is wholly-owned by China

State Shipbuilding Corporation Limited （中國船舶集團有限公司）, which is wholly-owned by the

State-owned Assets Supervision and Administration Commission. As such, by virtue of Securities and

Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571), China State Shipbuilding Industry Corporation Limited（中國船舶工
業集團有限公司）, China State Shipbuilding Corporation Limited （中國船舶集團有限公司） and the